
Oxford Archers,
Oxfordshire

21-22 Jun 2025

The Archery GB National Tour Stage 3: Oxford Archers

Recurve Men

Final Round

RESULT BRACKETS

R. Round
Rank/Score

Name
NOC
Code

Quarterfinals Semifinals Finals

17/ 622 HOLDEN Ryan 940 4  (26,28,15,22,20)

25/ 610 BAIGENT Christopher 397 6  (21,25,23,25,22)

5/ 643 HUSTON Patrick 780 6  (25,26,27,28)

4/ 644 CASTILLO ALQUEZAR Roger 817 2  (23,29,25,27)

3/ 646 SMART Johnny 1141 6  (27,26,22,28)

6/ 638 WOOD Antony 272 2  (25,24,30,26)

7/ 637 SILLITOE-PRICE Alex 788 2  (25,28,24,17)

18/ 614 WHITE Richard 263 6  (27,26,27,25)

BAIGENT C (397)

6  (25,26,23,27,28)

HUSTON P (780)

4  (24,28,28,25,27)

SMART J (1141)

6  (28,24,28,29)

WHITE R (263)

2  (23,27,24,26)

BAIGENT C (397)

0  (23,23,23)

SMART J (1141)

6  (28,29,27)

HUSTON P (780)

7  (28,26,28,27,27)

WHITE R (263)

3  (28,26,28,25,23)

GOLD

SMART J (1141)

SILVER

BAIGENT C (397)

BRONZE

HUSTON P (780)

Final Rank
1 SMART Johnny 1141
2 BAIGENT Christopher 397
3 HUSTON Patrick 780
4 WHITE Richard 263
5 HOLDEN Ryan 940 4 (111)
6 WOOD Antony 272 2 (105)
7 CASTILLO ALQUEZAR Roger 817 2 (104)
8 SILLITOE-PRICE Alex 788 2 (94)
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Oxford Archers,
Oxfordshire

21-22 Jun 2025

The Archery GB National Tour Stage 3: Oxford Archers

Recurve Men

Elimination Round

RESULT BRACKETS

R. Round
Rank/Score

Name
NOC
Code

1/64
Elimin. Round

1/32
Elimin. Round

1/16
Elimin. Round

1/8
Elimin. Round

Quarterfinals

1/ 651 HALL Tom 731

-Bye-

65/ 553 DORNEY Nathan 236 5  (21,21,22,22,27-T. 2)

64/ 553 HURR Bradley 464 6  (21,26,25,20,26-T. 10)

33/ 603 JIBRAIL Jason 2350 7  (24,24,25,27)

96/ 499 CALDEIRA-HANKEY Robert 410 1  (24,15,17,20)

97/ 494 WALKER Stuart 527 0  (22,22,18)

32/ 603 ADDISON William 873 6  (23,29,24)

17/ 622 HOLDEN Ryan 940 7  (28,25,24,28)

112/ 363 JENNER Adam 717 1  (12,19,24,13)

81/ 523 DAVIS Richard 427 0  (17,19,17)

48/ 585 HUNTER Nick 299 6  (23,23,27)

49/ 584 CHATER William 2806 6  (26,25,26,24)

80/ 526 PUGH George 397 2  (23,27,25,22)

-Bye-

16/ 622 SHARPE Matthew 259

9/ 634 RADIGAN Cameron 1474

-Bye-

73/ 543 HORNE Allan 1210 6  (23,22,23,29)

56/ 571 STAPLES Jamie 667 2  (15,24,20,25)

41/ 591 NEWLANDS Callum 253 2  (20,24,18,20)

88/ 513 MAY Matthew 1952 6  (19,25,24,23)

105/ 437 YAO Jeffrey 268 1  (15,24,19,18)

24/ 611 STUBBS Simon 1741 7  (20,24,22,24)

25/ 610 BAIGENT Christopher 397 6  (19,24,27)

104/ 442 WILKINSON Andy 943 0  (15,18,14)

89/ 510 CARPENTER Richard 410 2  (21,23,16,19)

40/ 596 LEE Calvin 1927 6  (24,22,25,25)

57/ 568 SANTANO-GONZALEZ Jose 510 0  (23,22,17)

72/ 544 WAIN Andrew 1493 6  (25,24,22)

-Bye-

8/ 634 BROMLEY Archie 2806

HALL T (731)

6  (25,29,30,27)

HURR B (464)

2  (27,23,23,25)

JIBRAIL J (2350)

4  (25,26,25,20,23)

ADDISON W (873)

6  (27,25,24,29,25)

HOLDEN R (940)

6  (29,26,25)

HUNTER N (299)

0  (23,25,24)

CHATER W (2806)

6  (29,24,21,26)

SHARPE M (259)

2  (25,27,19,25)

RADIGAN C (1474)

7  (26,25,28,24)

HORNE A (1210)

1  (25,23,28,22)

MAY M (1952)

0  (19,20,19)

STUBBS S (1741)

6  (26,22,29)

BAIGENT C (397)

6  (26,27,25)

LEE C (1927)

0  (20,24,20)

WAIN A (1493)

2  (20,20,27,26)

BROMLEY A (2806)

6  (28,27,27,26)

HALL T (731)

4  (27,25,26,20,22)

ADDISON W (873)

6  (28,24,22,27,25)

HOLDEN R (940)

6  (26,29,25,24,26)

CHATER W (2806)

4  (23,22,27,26,21)

RADIGAN C (1474)

6  (27,23,26,22,22)

STUBBS S (1741)

4  (28,22,24,23,21)

BAIGENT C (397)

6  (27,27,23,28)

BROMLEY A (2806)

2  (26,26,28,27)

ADDISON W (873)

1  (24,23,17,22)

HOLDEN R (940)

7  (24,26,25,26)

RADIGAN C (1474)

5  (23,26,24,27,23-T. 6)

BAIGENT C (397)

6  (27,25,24,21,28-T. 7)

HOLDEN R (940)

4  (26,28,15,22,20)

BAIGENT C (397)

6  (21,25,23,25,22)
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Oxford Archers,
Oxfordshire

21-22 Jun 2025

The Archery GB National Tour Stage 3: Oxford Archers

Recurve Men

Elimination Round

RESULT BRACKETS

R. Round
Rank/Score

Name
NOC
Code

1/64
Elimin. Round

1/32
Elimin. Round

1/16
Elimin. Round

1/8
Elimin. Round

Quarterfinals

5/ 643 HUSTON Patrick 780

-Bye-

69/ 549 WEST Paul 469 4  (22,27,24,20,24)

60/ 561 JENNER David 1500 6  (20,28,23,24,26)

37/ 597 COUGHLAN Josh 780 6  (26,19,25,22,26)

92/ 509 ROBERTS Daniel 214 4  (22,27,23,27,23)

101/ 464 KLIMASZEWSKI Evan 90 2  (22,23,27,21)

28/ 609 YEATES Matthew 544 6  (25,24,23,25)

21/ 612 CHIU Wills 717 6  (25,23,24)

108/ 409 ATKINS James 1625 0  (23,22,10)

85/ 516 WRANKMORE Naithan 1625 0  (23,23,21)

44/ 588 HADFIELD Leigh 921 6  (28,26,24)

53/ 576 FIDLER Steve 525 6  (21,18,28)

76/ 541 ADAMO Marco 377 0  (15,17,22)

-Bye-

12/ 629 HAYDEN Gavin 618

13/ 626 CHEUNG Sum Hin Moses 214

-Bye-

77/ 533 EASTWOOD Ian 1418 0  (19,23,16)

52/ 577 TANG Midas 366 6  (23,26,21)

45/ 588 BOLGER David 1654 0  (23,24,19)

84/ 519 LUDDINGTON William 816 6  (25,28,21)

109/ 406 MYERS Luke 2381 0  (20,23,17)

20/ 613 LAMBIE Kevin 210 6  (23,25,26)

29/ 605 TURNER Adrian 438 7  (24,23,26,25)

100/ 481 HURSHAM Ian 464 1  (20,23,19,24)

93/ 508 KAPOOR Akshay 299 0  (18,14,18)

36/ 598 HALLARD Samuel 697 6  (21,20,22)

61/ 559 OAKES Will 971 0  (23,21,19)

68/ 550 OWEN Hywel 943 6  (24,26,21)

-Bye-

4/ 644 CASTILLO ALQUEZAR Roger 817

HUSTON P (780)

7  (27,26,27,26,27)

JENNER D (1500)

3  (25,26,23,27,22)

COUGHLAN J (780)

2  (22,26,22,20)

YEATES M (544)

6  (24,24,28,25)

CHIU W (717)

5  (29,24,26,28,25-T. 6)

HADFIELD L (921)

6  (24,25,28,28,21-T. 8)

FIDLER S (525)

3  (27,23,15,24,22)

HAYDEN G (618)

7  (26,23,25,26,23)

CHEUNG SHM (214)

6  (26,28,27,27,27)

TANG M (366)

4  (21,29,29,25,25)

LUDDINGTON W (816)

3  (25,27,27,22,21)

LAMBIE K (210)

7  (26,26,27,28,26)

TURNER A (438)

6  (25,27,28)

HALLARD S (697)

0  (22,20,23)

OWEN H (943)

1  (23,28,24,21)

CASTILLO ALQUEZAR R (817)

7  (26,28,25,27)

HUSTON P (780)

6  (28,26,26)

YEATES M (544)

0  (23,24,23)

HADFIELD L (921)

0  (22,25,22)

HAYDEN G (618)

6  (26,26,26)

CHEUNG SHM (214)

1  (28,27,24,24)

LAMBIE K (210)

7  (29,27,28,29)

TURNER A (438)

2  (24,28,22,23)

CASTILLO ALQUEZAR R (817)

6  (27,24,27,24)

HUSTON P (780)

6  (24,28,28,27,24-T. 10)

HAYDEN G (618)

5  (24,25,21,28,27-T. 9)

LAMBIE K (210)

0  (24,25,25)

CASTILLO ALQUEZAR R (817)

6  (25,26,28)

HUSTON P (780)

6  (25,26,27,28)

CASTILLO ALQUEZAR R (817)

2  (23,29,25,27)
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Oxford Archers,
Oxfordshire

21-22 Jun 2025

The Archery GB National Tour Stage 3: Oxford Archers

Recurve Men

Elimination Round

RESULT BRACKETS

R. Round
Rank/Score

Name
NOC
Code

1/64
Elimin. Round

1/32
Elimin. Round

1/16
Elimin. Round

1/8
Elimin. Round

Quarterfinals

3/ 646 SMART Johnny 1141

-Bye-

67/ 552 EDWARDS Lee 694 0  (16,16,17)

62/ 557 UNDERWOOD Drew 397 6  (25,24,19)

35/ 599 COLLARD Nico 2595 7  (24,23,25,25)

94/ 505 MCILWRATH Isaac 43 1  (15,23,21,20)

99/ 485 BROWN Thomas 2806 1  (19,23,18,23)

30/ 605 GRAY Matt 64 7  (20,23,24,27)

19/ 614 PHILLIPS Joshua 119 6  (26,26,28)

110/ 387 BAGGOTT Mark 1981 0  (20,13,8)

83/ 519 ESHRAGHI-YAZDI Kian 816 6  (26,21,22,23)

46/ 587 SMITH Owen 2719 2  (22,27,20,21)

51/ 580 IP Sherman 510 6  (25,24,24,26)

78/ 532 JERAM Sam 421 2  (14,25,20,25)

-Bye-

14/ 623 JOYCE Darragh 309

11/ 631 CALDEIRA-HANKEY Rob 410

-Bye-

75/ 541 COLLINS Paul 2454 5  (23,22,28,23,12-T. 6)

54/ 574 BARRETT Kevin 919 6  (23,23,26,20,26-T. 7)

43/ 588 TATNER Curtis 1013 6  (28,25,20)

86/ 515 HANNAN Nicholas 971 0  (21,20,15)

107/ 418 MILLER Barry 410 0  (7,17,11)

22/ 612 HIGGINS Chris 459 6  (18,25,20)

27/ 609 LILLIE Peter 1363 7  (24,23,26,24)

102/ 456 LAU Pak Kwan 2000 1  (20,23,25,16)

91/ 509 PAWLICKI Rafal 299 3  (25,17,24,25,26)

38/ 597 NADAL Thibault 995 7  (25,27,25,24,30)

59/ 564 BALL Samuel 2595 6  (26,26,24)

70/ 548 SMITH William 299 0  (24,18,21)

-Bye-

6/ 638 WOOD Antony 272

SMART J (1141)

6  (27,28,27)

UNDERWOOD D (397)

0  (24,16,22)

COLLARD N (2595)

6  (25,26,28,22,25)

GRAY M (64)

4  (27,25,27,25,22)

PHILLIPS J (119)

6  (25,28,29)

ESHRAGHI-YAZDI K (816)

0  (21,22,23)

IP S (510)

2  (29,26,25,22)

JOYCE D (309)

6  (26,27,28,26)

CALDEIRA-HANKEY R (410)

6  (28,27,27)

BARRETT K (919)

0  (23,25,26)

TATNER C (1013)

6  (28,27,26)

HIGGINS C (459)

0  (20,25,23)

LILLIE P (1363)

7  (24,27,23,27,25)

NADAL T (995)

3  (24,28,21,26,23)

BALL S (2595)

5  (25,22,26,29,27-T. 5)

WOOD A (272)

6  (26,28,24,27,27-T. 10)

SMART J (1141)

6  (28,27,27)

COLLARD N (2595)

0  (27,25,25)

PHILLIPS J (119)

2  (26,27,24,28)

JOYCE D (309)

6  (28,27,27,28)

CALDEIRA-HANKEY R (410)

6  (27,25,27)

TATNER C (1013)

0  (24,23,26)

LILLIE P (1363)

0  (26,27,27)

WOOD A (272)

6  (28,28,29)

SMART J (1141)

6  (26,26,27,28)

JOYCE D (309)

2  (26,25,27,26)

CALDEIRA-HANKEY R (410)

2  (26,24,24,25)

WOOD A (272)

6  (30,23,28,27)

SMART J (1141)

6  (27,26,22,28)

WOOD A (272)

2  (25,24,30,26)
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Oxford Archers,
Oxfordshire

21-22 Jun 2025

The Archery GB National Tour Stage 3: Oxford Archers

Recurve Men

Elimination Round

RESULT BRACKETS

R. Round
Rank/Score

Name
NOC
Code

1/64
Elimin. Round

1/32
Elimin. Round

1/16
Elimin. Round

1/8
Elimin. Round

Quarterfinals

7/ 637 SILLITOE-PRICE Alex 788

-Bye-

71/ 547 POTHUNNAH Shane 717 2  (27,26,22,19)

58/ 566 PEI Yang 272 6  (26,28,26,25)

39/ 596 ROANTREE Max 1673 6  (24,23,26,22,26)

90/ 510 JORDAN Liam 2688 4  (23,24,19,28,22)

103/ 452 DYBOLL Anthony 410 0  (22,15,23)

26/ 610 PIGGOTT Callum 780 6  (27,26,27)

23/ 612 SPENCER-NICE Riley 1246 6  (27,28,25)

106/ 421 NORMAN Josh 717 0  (16,14,15)

87/ 514 FAULKNER Daniel 427 2  (21,22,24,20)

42/ 591 JUDD Michael 458 6  (26,23,22,27)

55/ 572 GOBLE Wayne 421 5  (25,27,22,22,24-T. 5)

74/ 541 GREEN Ben 225 6  (23,24,22,24,26-T. 8)

-Bye-

10/ 633 GRAY Edward 731

15/ 623 COLLINS Andrew 1005

-Bye-

79/ 529 KELLY Nigel 1625 0  (16,23,24)

50/ 584 WELLS Jack 816 6  (26,26,28)

47/ 586 THOMPSON Gary 825 6  (21,27,23,26)

82/ 522 EDWARDS Andrew 427 2  (22,23,17,22)

111/ 383 BOJCZUK Sebastian 527 0  (13,17,20)

18/ 614 WHITE Richard 263 6  (28,25,27)

31/ 605 ARMSTRONG Joshua 780 6  (28,29,21,24)

98/ 487 WONG Enoch 737 2  (25,21,25,20)

95/ 500 HYDE Paul 532 0  (23,23,24)

34/ 602 OAKLEY Max 2806 6  (25,27,27)

63/ 555 RAJAPANDIAN Malcolm 252 5  (27,25,27,23,27-T. 9)

66/ 552 WALBY Samuel 515 6  (23,26,27,28,22-T. 10)

-Bye-

2/ 650 HALL Conor 780

SILLITOE-PRICE A (788)

6  (28,30,29)

PEI Y (272)

0  (23,26,28)

ROANTREE M (1673)

0  (24,23,23)

PIGGOTT C (780)

6  (28,24,24)

SPENCER-NICE R (1246)

3  (26,26,21,27,26)

JUDD M (458)

7  (25,26,29,28,29)

GREEN B (225)

2  (25,24,19,23)

GRAY E (731)

6  (23,27,24,27)

COLLINS A (1005)

6  (26,27,29,26,30-T. 10)

WELLS J (816)

5  (28,27,27,27,26-T. 7)

THOMPSON G (825)

4  (26,26,20,0,0)

WHITE R (263)

6  (27,25,25,26,27)

ARMSTRONG J (780)

6  (27,24,26,25,26-T. 9)

OAKLEY M (2806)

5  (28,24,28,23,24-T. 7)

WALBY S (515)

0  (23,24,21)

HALL C (780)

6  (29,29,30)

SILLITOE-PRICE A (788)

6  (26,28,28,27)

PIGGOTT C (780)

2  (27,25,24,26)

JUDD M (458)

4  (27,28,25,27,22)

GRAY E (731)

6  (28,25,26,23,26)

COLLINS A (1005)

3  (27,28,24,24,20)

WHITE R (263)

7  (29,22,28,24,27)

ARMSTRONG J (780)

3  (29,24,25,23,27)

HALL C (780)

7  (25,29,29,23,28)

SILLITOE-PRICE A (788)

6  (29,25,26,29,27-T. 9)

GRAY E (731)

5  (25,26,28,26,27-T. 8)

WHITE R (263)

6  (27,23,29,26,27)

HALL C (780)

4  (26,27,25,28,26)

SILLITOE-PRICE A (788)

2  (25,28,24,17)

WHITE R (263)

6  (27,26,27,25)
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